

Media Contact:

Lauracindy Plague Dávila Communications Manager lplaguedavila@fhgov.com 248-871-2509 (office)

Celebrate Fall in Heritage Park at Annual Hay Day on Oct. 1

Free admission for fun family activities to celebrate fall in Farmington Hills

WHAT:

Head to Heritage Park in Farmington Hills for a fun-filled night of fall activities for the whole family, including:

- Walking the picturesque trails at Heritage Park,
- Bouncing through the inflatable obstacle course and more, and
- Huddling around the largest campfire in Farmington Hills.

The Farmington Hills Fire Department will host marshmallow drops from the fire truck, where kids can collect marshmallows to redeem for prizes.

- 6 p.m. for ages 5 and under
- 6:20 p.m. for ages 6-8
- 6:40 p.m. for ages 9 and up

Admission to the event is free. Hayrides and pumpkins for painting will be available for purchase, in addition to s'mores kits, hot dogs, chips and drinks.

WHO:

The City of Farmington Hills Special Services Department invites community members of all ages and abilities to celebrate fall at Heritage Park with fun activities for the whole family. Hay Day is supported by Oakland County Parks, Busch's Fresh Food Market, and the Farmington Hills Police and Fire Departments.

WHEN: Tuesday, Oct. 1 from 5-8 p.m.

WHERE: Heritage Park

24915 Farmington Rd. Farmington Hills, MI 48334

248-699-6700

###

About the City of Farmington Hills

The City of Farmington Hills is a place where everyone is welcome. Founded in 1973, it is one of the largest and most diverse communities in Oakland County. Farmington Hills is home to more than 83,000 residents who speak more than 60 languages, and more than 75 Fortune 500 businesses, including multinational corporations like Nissan and Bosch. The City is known for its extensive amenities, including its 600 acres of parks, 90 athletic fields, six miles of hiking and walking trails, the Farmington Hills Golf Club, and an Ice Arena. Farmington Hills is also home to The Hawk, an award-winning, 245,000-square-foot recreation and performance venue, which includes The Hawk Theatre and The Hawk Makerspace. For more information, visit www.fhgov.com.